

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.20447 of 2014

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	29.01.2026	<u>SCR,J</u> At request of learned counsel for the petitioners, post this matter on 04.02.2026. It is made clear that if learned counsel does not advance arguments on the next date of hearing, the matter will be decided on merits. Mr.V.Narasimha Goud, learned standing counsel for HMD is directed to file counter, if any, in the Registry by the next date of hearing. SCR,J KRL	

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE