

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.20447 of 2014

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
(12)	17.02.2026	<u>SCR,J</u> When the matter was taken up for hearing, learned counsel for the petitioners submitted that the President of petitioner No.1, namely Mr.F.C.S. Peter (petitioner No.2), is no more. Therefore, an application has been filed seeking substitution of the in-charge of petitioner No.1, Jesus of Nazareth Ministries. Mr. Siddharth Goud, learned counsel representing Mr.V. Narasimha Goud, learned Standing Counsel for HMDA, appearing for the respondents, sought time to file a Counter. At his request, the matter is posted to 25.02.2026. Mr. Sudarshan, Deputy Estate Officer, shall appear before this Court on the next date of hearing in the event the Counter is not filed. <u>SCR,J</u> KRL	<u>Note:</u> Transferred to IO Folder before corrections