

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.20447 of 2014

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	13.04.2026	<u>SCR, J</u> When the matter is taken up for hearing, Sri V. Narasimha Goud, learned Standing Counsel for HMDA, would contend that though the vacate petition is pending since long time, certain documents have now been filed by the learned counsel for the petitioner along with a Memo and the same require examination. Having regard to the said submission, this Court deems it appropriate to grant time. Post the matter on 17.06.2026. The Registry is directed to delete the matter from the caption "For Orders." SCR,J ds	

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE